2019-007611
\/chq})w Klamath County, Oregon
After Recording Return to: 07/05/2019 03:45:02 PM
Housing and Community Services Fee: $97.00

Attn: Asset Management & Compliance Section
725 Summer Street NE, Suite B
Salem, OR 97301-1266

AMERITITLE ,has recorded this

instrument by request as an accomasation only,

and has not examined It tor regulanty and sufticlegey
ar as to fts effect Udon the title 1o any real property
that may be describedthersin,

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER’S USE

RELEASE OF SPECIAL PURPOSE GRANT AGREEMENT OR16SPG23 AND
RELATED RESTRICTIONS

OPPORTUNITY PURCHASE PROGRAM
OREGON HOUSING AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

This Release of Special Purpose Grant Agreement OR16SPG23 and Related Restrictions
(this “Release") is entered into and made this 2nd day of July 2019, by the State of Oregon,
acting by and through its Housing and Community Services Department (the “Department™) with
reference to the following facts:

(A) Klamath Housing Authority and the Department executed that certain Grant Agreement
and Amendment to Grant Agreement recorded in the official records of Klamath County,
Oregon, against the real property described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

(B)  The instruments subject to this Release, which instruments are incorporated herein by this
reference, include the following documents:

1. Grant Agreement Special Purpose Grant OR16SPG23, Opportunity Purchase
Program, dated as of November 16, 1994, and recorded on November 18, 1994, in
Volume M94, Pages 36194 to 36201, in the official records of Klamath County,
Oregon.

2. Amendment to Grant Agreement Special Purpose Grant OR16SPG23,
Opportunity Purchase Program, dated as of September 8, 2000, and recorded on
September 19, 2000, in Volume MO0, Pages 34288-34290, in the official records
of Klamath County, Oregon.

3. Second Amendment to Grant Agreement Special Purpose Grant OR 165PG23,

dated as of January 15, 2001, and recorded on February 2, 2001, in Volume MO01,
Pages 4366 to 4367, in the official records of Klamath County, Oregon.

\§< Release of Opportunity Purchase Program Grant Agreement
\Q\ Special Purchase Grant OR16SPG23

K\ Page 1 of 3




(C)  The Department hereby releases and terminates the obligations of the instruments
identified in paragraph (B) above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Department has caused this Release to be signed by its duly
authorized officer as of this 27 _day of June, 2019.

STATE OF OREGON, acting by and through its
Housing and Community Services Department

o Che Ve,

Tulfe v. Cody, Assistan{Director

STATE OF OREGON )
1SS
County of Marion )

Ah
The foregoing instrument was signed before me this Z1 day of JUV“* , 2019, by Julie
V. Cody, Assistant Director, Housing and Community Services Department, on behalf of the
Housing and Community Services Department.

OFFICIAL STAMP
KATHLEEN MAYUMI CONNOR
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON MM
COMMISSION NO. 941712

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 11, 2019

Notary Public — State of Oregon
My Commission Expires: —Avﬂ‘us-\' i, z019

[The balance of this page is intentionally left blank.]

Release of Opportunity Purchase Program Grant Agreement
Special Purchase Grant OR16SPG23
Page 2 of 3




